
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026595-2024 

Contract

Call Out & Repairs on Wandsworth Nurse Call Systems

Southern Health & Social Care Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026595

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049269  

Published 21 August 2024, 10:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Health & Social Care Trust

SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF NURSING, CRAIGAVON AREA HOSPITAL,68 LURGAN ROAD,
PORTADOWN

CRAIGAVON

BT635QQ

Contact

Tracey Kelly

Email

tracey.kelly@southerntrust.hscni.net

Telephone

+44 2837567222

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026595-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026595-2024
mailto:tracey.kelly@southerntrust.hscni.net


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKN07 - Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://southerntrust.hscni.net/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Call Out & Repairs on Wandsworth Nurse Call Systems

Reference number

DAC13000

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

https://southerntrust.hscni.net/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Repair of Wandsworth Nurse Call Systems across SHSCT

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £120,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ad Hoc Call Out & Repair of Wandsworth Nurse Call Systems across SHSCT

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Supplier is the sole agent in Northern Ireland for maintenance of these systems and is
therefore the only Company capable of providing the services in line with the OEM
requirements.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MET Healthcare Ltd

Ballymena

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI602270

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £120,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Southern Health and Social Care Trust

Portadown

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-16T02:15:36+0100
	TCPDF




